Case Number
2023-0322
2023-0331
2023-0363
2023-0364
2023-0378
2023-0384
2023-0389
2023-0431
2023-0501
2023-0503
2023-0513
2023-0515
2023-0578
2023-0613
2023-0658
2023-0823
2023-0896
2023-0926
2023-1079
2023-1105
E0000655-4
E0000869-1
E0000872-4
E0000656-5
E0000658-0
E0000874-6
E0000659-1
E0000660-2
E0000663-5
2023-1246
2023-1259
2023-1349
E00000875-0
E0000878-3
2023-1375
2023-1381
2023-1406
2023-1471
2023-1503
2023-1533
E0000879-4
[E0000646-6
E0000880-5
2023-1643
2023-1653
E0000882-0
E0000883-1
E0000885-3
2023-2058
E0000467-5
[E0000886-4
E0000667-2
E0000466-4
E0000887-5
2023-2366
2023-2383
2023-2387
2023-2416

2023-2585
2023-2499
2023-2694
2023-2770
2023-2904
2023-2944
2023-3020
2024-0165
2024-0198
2024-0197

2024-0207
2024-0214
2024-0249
2024-0273
2024-0271
2024-0272
2024-0303
2024-0343
2024-0365
2024-0403
2024-0494
2024-0506
2024-0540
2024-0607
2024-0666

Nature of Offense
Traffic-Violation
Accident-Non Reportable
911 Hang-Up Call
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Distrubance
Crimes Code Violation
911 Hang-Up Call
Medical Emergency
Alarm-Panic

Theft

Property Damage
Medical Emergency
Alarm-Panic
Property Damage
Medical Emergency
911 Hang-up Call
Theft
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violati

Date and Time Occured
02/04/2023 1559
02/06/2023 1629
02/09/2023 1554
02/09/2023 1825
02/10/2023 2058
02/11/2023 1112
02/11/2023 1640
02/15/2023 1251
02/20/2023 0900
02/22/2023 1447
02/23/2023 1214
02/23/2023 1437
03/01/2023 1220
03/03/2023 2057
03/08/2023 1340
03/25/2023 1657
04/01/2023 1404
04/04/2023 1217
04/17/2023 0738
04/19/2023 1316
04/19/2023 1750
04/20/2023 1955
04/25/2023 1925
04/26/2023 1806
04/28/2023 1757
04/28/2023 1910
04/29/2023 1308
05/04/2023 2145
05/09/2023 1912

Suspicious Person

911 Hang-up Call
Alarm-Panic
Traffic-Violation
traffic-Violation

Animal Control
Accident-Non Reportable
Animal Control

Drug Law Violation

05/03/2023 1500
05/04/2023 1709
05/12/2023 1826
05/10/2023 1620
05/17/2023 1753
05/15/2023 1058
05/16/2023 1640
05/18/2023 1345
05/24/2023 2023

Alarm-Panic 05/27/2023 1900
911 Hang-Up Call 05/31/2023 1312
Traffic-Violati

Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Medical Emergency
911 hang-Up Call
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation
Traffic-Violation

1645
05/31/2023 1712
06/02/2023 1645
06/10/2023 1345
06/12/2023 1615
06/15/2023 1700
06/15/2023 1710
07/06/2023 1735

1709

Alarm-Fire 07/28/2023 2036
Traffic-Violation 08/02/2023 1826
Traffic-Violati 08/09/2023 1725
Traffic-Violation 08/08/2023 1722
Traff Jat 08/02/2023 1817
Traffic-Violati 3

dent- Crash 09/06/2023 0756
Alarm-Fire 09/07/2023 1241

Animal Control
Suspicious Person

Alarm-Fire
Suspicious Person/Activity
911 Hang-up Call

09/08/2023 0950
09/11/2023 0930

07/11/2023 1130
10/03/2023 1022
09/21/2023 1212

911 Hang-up Call
911 Hang-up Call
Alarm-Fire

Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Theft

Criminal Mischief
911 Call Box
Alarm-Fire

911 Call Box
Alarm-Fire

911 Hang-up Call
Medical Emergency
Alarm-Burglar

10/19/2023 1421
10/31/2023 1036
11/20/2023 1531
11/27/2023 1549
12/11/2023 0924
01/23/2024 1740
01/27/2024 1600
01/26/2024 1900
02/04/2024 1506

02/07/2024 1609

02/15/2024 1028

02/19/2024 1001

01/30/2024 0945
01/31/2024 1130
02/04/2024 2039

Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Accident Non-Reportable Cr
Medical Emergency
Accident Non-Reportable Cr
Property-Lost or Recovered
Drug Law Violation

Warrant

911 Hang-up call

02/08/2024 1000
02/08/2024 1010
02/08/2024 1145
02/12/2024 0922
02/19/2024 1003
02/22/2024 1610
02/28/2024 1355
03/13/2024 1700
03/15/2024 1430
03/20/2024 2133
04/01/2024 0056
04/08/2024 1222

Daily Crime Log

Date and Time Reported
02/04/2023 1559
02/06/2023 1629
02/09/2023 1554
02/09/2023 1825
02/10/2023 2058
02/11/2023 1112
02/11/2023 1640
02/15/2023 1301
02/22/2023 0700
02/22/2023 1447
02/23/2023 1217
02/23/2023 1437
03/01/2023 1325
03/03/2023 2057
03/08/2023 1340
03/25/2023 1657
04/01/2023 1404
04/04/2023 1217
04/17/2023 0738
04/19/2023 1356
04/19/2023 1750
04/20/2023 1955
04/25/2023 1925
04/26/2023 1806
04/28/2023 1757
04/28/2023 1910
04/29/2023 1308
05/04/2023 2145
05/09/2023 1912
05/03/2023 1500
05/04/2023 1709
05/12/2023 1826
05/10/2023 1620
05/17/2023 1753
05/15/2023 1058
05/16/2023 1640
05/18/2023 1345
05/24/2023 2023
05/27/2023 1503
05/31/2023 1312
05/25/2023 1645
05/31/2023 1712
06/02/2023 1645
06/10/2023 1445
06/12/2023 1615
06/15/2023 1700
06/15/2023 1710
07/06/2023 1735
07/28/2023 2036
08/02/2023 1826
08/09/2023 1725
08/08/2023 1722
08/02/2023 1817
08/24/2023 1709
09/06/2023 0756
09/07/2023 1241
09/08/2023 0950
09/11/2023 0930

07/11/2023 1215
10/03/2023 1022
10/03/2023 1212
10/19/2023 1421
10/31/2023 1036
11/20/2023 1531
11/27/2023 1549
12/11/2023 0924
01/23/2024 1740
01/27/2024 1600
01/27/2024 1900
02/04/2024 1506
02/07/2024 1609
02/15/2024 1028
02/19/2024 1001
01/30/2024 0945
01/31/2024 1130
02/04/2024 2039
02/08/2024 1000
02/08/2024 1010
02/08/2024 1145
02/12/2024 0922
02/19/2024 1003
02/22/2024 1610
02/28/2024 1355
03/13/2024 1700
03/15/2024 1430
03/20/2024 2133
04/01/2024 0056
04/08/2024 1222

Geographic Location
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
SIc

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Pavilion Ln

Parking Lot C

Pavilion Ln

Community College Dr
Pavilion Ln/SAC
Community College Dr
Pavilion Ln

Student Achievement Center
Science Innovation Center
Health and Culinary
Student Achievement Center
Health and Culinary
Student Achievement Center
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Student Achievement Center
Health and Culinary
Health and Culinary
Pavilion Ln

Pavilion Ln

Business Industry Center
Parking Lot C

Pavilion Ln

Community College Dr
Main Campus

Business Industry Center
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Science Innovation Center
Student Achievement Center
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Pavilion Lane

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Parking Lot C

Parking Lot C

Specific Location
Community College Dr
Parking Lot C

Parking Lot D

Parking Lot D

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Career Link Parking Lot
Spaces near the bridge
Pavilion Ln in front of SAC
SIC Offices 3300 Hall
Emergency Call Box/SAC Main
HCC Parking Lot near trail entrance
Bus Stop on Pavilion Ln
Main Lobby near entrance
Front Call Box to SIC
HCC/Loading dock

100 Hallway

Kitchen

Wesley's Cafe

East Hillis Rd

Community College Dr
Parking Lot F

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
East Hillis Rd

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Career Connection
Southeast Entrance

Summary
Warning

non-reportable
Located/Safe

Warning

Warning

Citation

Warning

Located

Unfounded
Located/Safe

Pregnant Patient

Call box activation
Credit Cards stolen

Bus stop blown over
Student felt faint
Unfounded/no one in are:
Tree branches fell down
Patient back pain
Located/Safe

Student stole item w/o pa
Fail to stop at stop sign
Fail to stop at stop sign
Inspection

Fail to stop at stop sign
Fail to stop at stop sign
Fail to stop at stop sign
Fail to stop at stop sign
Fail to stop at stop sign
fail to stop at stop sign
Individual left property
Unable to locate

Call dock activated box
Pavilion Ln in front of SAC Inspection
Pavilion Ln Inspection
4305 Hallway Bird stuck inside
Parking Lot C Vehicle struck CC29
LotH Dog inside vehicle
LotD Drugs in vehicle
Main Campus Emergency boxes tested
Rm 4107 Located/Safe

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Theatre

Wesley's Cafe
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Science Hall (SIC)
Pavilion Lane
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Community College Dr

Student Achi
Student Achievement Center

ment Center

Student Achievement Center

Advanced Technology Center
Student Achievement Center
Pavilion Lane

Community College Dr
Entire Campus

Community College Dr
Student Achievement Center

1 Kitchen
Daycare Playground
Advocacy Center

Freight Elevator
Park Police Office
Pavilion Lane
HCC Building
Entire Campus
Parking Lot D
Pavilion Lane

BIC Building/Behavorial Health Ofl Pavilion Lane

Student Achievement Center
Science Innovation Center
Science Innovation Center
New Kensington

Latrobe

New Kensington

ATC

Student Achievement Center
Student Achievement Center
Student Achievement Center
Student Achievement Center
Student Achievement Center
Student Achievement Center
Science Innovation Center
Science Innovation Center
Parking Lot A

Student

Pavilion Lane
Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Exterior Call Box
Kitchenette

Exterior Call Box
Interior Call Box
Career Connections
Trio Office

Main Entrance

Lobby

Room 833

Facilities Office

3200 Hallway

3212 Medical Assistant Room
Pavilion Lane

Center
Parking Lot H

L Drive
Pavilion Lane

BIC Building/Behavorial Health Ofi Pavilion Lane

East Hillis St
East Hillis St
Community College Dr

Community College Dr
Community College Dr
Science Hall

fail to stop at stop sign
fail to stop at stop sign
fail to stop at stop sign
Patron fell/knee
Located/Safe

fail to stop at stop sign
Inspection

Inspection

Alarm-Fire

fail to stop at stop sign
fail to stop at stop sign
fail to stop at stop sign
fail to stop at stop sign
Inspection

Vehicle Crash

Burnt Food

Lost Dog

Staff met with student

Belts on freight elevator s
Suspicious Person/Activit
911 Hang-up Call
Suspicious Person/Activit
911 Hang-Up Call

911 Hang-up Call
Alarm-Fire

Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Theft

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief
Alarm-Fire

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief

911 Hang-up Call

Medical Emergency
larm-Burgl

Disposition
Warning

N/A

N/A

Warning

Warning/Vehicle was fixed
Pending

Warning

Clear due to lack of leeds
Clear due to lack of leeds
N/A

Transported by Ambulance
Accident/set off by small child
Case Still open and pending
Facilities notified

EMS was refused
Unfounded/Cleared
Facilities notified
Transported by Ambulance
N/A

AVI declined/item was paid for
Guilty plea

Guilty plea

Guilty plea

Guilty plea

Withdrawn

Guilty plea

Guilty plea

Not Guilty

Guilty plea

Contacted via email

N/A

Explained that call box was for emergency only

Guilty plea
Guilty plea

Bird was freed

Pending

Owner located/dog safe
Pending

Successful

N/A

Guilty plea

Pending

Guilty plea

Transported by Ambulance
N/A

Guilty plea

Pending

Pending
Unfounded/Cleared
Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

No injuries

No Fire

Reunited

Warning

No Fire

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Accidental from New Kenisngton site

Accidental by WCCC Employee on cell phone

Cleared-Unfounded

Patient Transported to hospital
Patient Transported to hospital
Investigation open
Investigation open
Cleared-Unfounded

Smoke issue microwave
Cleared-Unfounded
Cleared-Unfounded
Cleared-Accidental

Patient Transported to hospital

9l

Cleared by student

Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Medical Emergency
Accident Non-Reportable
Medical Emergency
Accident Non-Reportable
Property-Lost or Recover
Drug Law Violation
Warrant

911 Hang-up call

Clerared-L

Patient Transported to hospital
Patient Transported to hospital
Refused Transport/Cleared by EMS
patient Transported to hospital
Drivers exchanged info/cleared

Patient refused transport/cleared by EMS

Owners exchanged info

Firearm left in bathroom/returned to owner

Pending Court Outcome
Arrested
Accidental



