Case Number	Nature of Offense	Date and Time Occured	Date and Time Reported	Crime Log Geographic Location	Specific Location	Summary	Disposition	
2023-0322	Traffic-Violation	02/04/2023 1559						
			02/04/2023 1559	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Warning	Warning	
2023-0331	Accident-Non Reportable	02/06/2023 1629	02/06/2023 1629	Community College Dr	Parking Lot C	non-reportable	N/A	
2023-0363	911 Hang-Up Call	02/09/2023 1554	02/09/2023 1554	SIC	Parking Lot D	Located/Safe	N/A	
2023-0364	Traffic-Violation	02/09/2023 1825	02/09/2023 1825	Community College Dr	Parking Lot D	Warning	Warning	
2023-0378	Traffic-Violation	02/10/2023 2058	02/10/2023 2058	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Warning	Warning/Vehicle was fixed	
2023-0384	Traffic-Violation	02/11/2023 1112	02/11/2023 1112	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Citation	Pending	
2023-0389	Traffic-Violation	02/11/2023 1640	02/11/2023 1640	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Warning	Warning	
2023-0431	Distrubance	02/15/2023 1251	02/15/2023 1301	Pavilion Ln	Career Link Parking Lot	Located	Clear due to lack of leeds	
2023-0501	Crimes Code Violation	02/20/2023 0900	02/22/2023 0700	Parking Lot C	Spaces near the bridge	Unfounded	Clear due to lack of leeds	
2023-0503	911 Hang-Up Call	02/22/2023 1447	02/22/2023 1447	Pavilion Ln	Pavilion Ln in front of SAC	Located/Safe	N/A	
2023-0513		02/23/2023 1214	02/23/2023 1217		SIC Offices 3300 Hall	Pregnant Patient		
	Medical Emergency			Community College Dr		-	Transported by Ambulance	
2023-0515	Alarm-Panic	02/23/2023 1437	02/23/2023 1437	Pavilion Ln/SAC	Emergency Call Box/SAC Main	Call box activation	Accident/set off by small child	
2023-0578	Theft	03/01/2023 1220	03/01/2023 1325	Community College Dr	HCC Parking Lot near trail entrance		Case Still open and pending	
2023-0613	Property Damage	03/03/2023 2057	03/03/2023 2057	Pavilion Ln	Bus Stop on Pavilion Ln	Bus stop blown over	Facilities notified	
2023-0658	Medical Emergency	03/08/2023 1340	03/08/2023 1340	Student Achievement Center	Main Lobby near entrance	Student felt faint	EMS was refused	
2023-0823	Alarm-Panic	03/25/2023 1657	03/25/2023 1657	Science Innovation Center	Front Call Box to SIC	Unfounded/no one in area	Unfounded/Cleared	
2023-0896	Property Damage	04/01/2023 1404	04/01/2023 1404	Health and Culinary	HCC/Loading dock	Tree branches fell down	Facilities notified	
2023-0926	Medical Emergency	04/04/2023 1217	04/04/2023 1217	Student Achievement Center	100 Hallway	Patient back pain	Transported by Ambulance	
2023-1079	911 Hang-up Call	04/17/2023 0738	04/17/2023 0738	Health and Culinary	Kitchen	Located/Safe	N/A	
2023-1105	Theft	04/19/2023 1316	04/19/2023 1356	Student Achievement Center	Wesley's Cafe		AVI declined/item was paid for	
E0000655-4	Traffic-Violation	04/19/2023 1750	04/19/2023 1750	Community College Dr	East Hillis Rd		Guilty plea	
E0000869-1	Traffic-Violation	04/20/2023 1955	04/20/2023 1955	Community College Dr	Community College Dr		Guilty plea	
E0000872-4	Traffic-Violation	04/25/2023 1925	04/25/2023 1925	Community College Dr	Parking Lot F	Inspection	Guilty plea	
E0000656-5	Traffic-Violation	04/26/2023 1806	04/26/2023 1806	Community College Dr	Community College Dr		Guilty plea	
E0000658-0	Traffic-Violation	04/28/2023 1757	04/28/2023 1757	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Fail to stop at stop sign	Withdrawn	
E0000874-6	Traffic-Violation	04/28/2023 1910	04/28/2023 1910	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Fail to stop at stop sign	Guilty plea	
E0000659-1	Traffic-Violation	04/29/2023 1308	04/29/2023 1308	Community College Dr	East Hillis Rd	Fail to stop at stop sign	Guilty plea	
E0000660-2	Traffic-Violation	05/04/2023 2145	05/04/2023 2145	Community College Dr	Community College Dr		Not Guilty	
E0000663-5	Traffic-Violation	05/09/2023 1912	05/09/2023 1912	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	fail to stop at stop sign	Guilty plea	
2023-1246	Suspicious Person	05/03/2023 1500	05/03/2023 1500	Student Achievement Center	Career Connection	Individual left property	Contacted via email	
2023-1259	911 Hang-up Call	05/04/2023 1709	05/04/2023 1709	Health and Culinary	Southeast Entrance	Unable to locate	N/A	
2023-1349	Alarm-Panic	05/12/2023 1826	05/12/2023 1826	Health and Culinary	Emergency Call box/loading dock		Explained that call box was for er	mergency only
E00000875-0	Traffic-Violation	05/10/2023 1620	05/10/2023 1620	Pavilion Ln	Pavilion Ln in front of SAC	Inspection	Guilty plea	
E0000878-3	traffic-Violation	05/17/2023 1753	05/17/2023 1753	Pavilion Ln	Pavilion Ln	Inspection	Guilty plea	
2023-1375	Animal Control	05/15/2023 1058	05/15/2023 1058	Business Industry Center	4305 Hallway	Bird stuck inside	Bird was freed	
2023-1381	Accident-Non Reportable	05/16/2023 1640	05/16/2023 1640	Parking Lot C	Parking Lot C	Vehicle struck CC29	Pending	
2023-1406	Animal Control	05/18/2023 1345	05/18/2023 1345	Pavilion Ln	Lot H	Dog inside vehicle	Owner located/dog safe	
2023-1471	Drug Law Violation	05/24/2023 2023	05/24/2023 2023	Community College Dr	Lot D	Drugs in vehicle	Pending	
2023-1503	Alarm-Panic	05/27/2023 1900	05/27/2023 1503	Main Campus	Main Campus	Emergency boxes tested	Successful	
2023-1533	911 Hang-Up Call	05/31/2023 1312	05/31/2023 1312	Business Industry Center	Rm 4107	Located/Safe	N/A	
E0000879-4	Traffic-Violation	05/25/2023 1645	05/25/2023 1645					
				Community College Dr	Community College Dr		Guilty plea	
E0000646-6	Traffic-Violation	05/31/2023 1712	05/31/2023 1712	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	fail to stop at stop sign	Pending	
E0000880-5	Traffic-Violation	06/02/2023 1645	06/02/2023 1645	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	fail to stop at stop sign	Guilty plea	
2023-1643	Medical Emergency	06/10/2023 1345	06/10/2023 1445	Science Innovation Center	Theatre	Patron fell/knee	Transported by Ambulance	
2023-1653	911 hang-Up Call	06/12/2023 1615	06/12/2023 1615	Student Achievement Center	Wesley's Cafe	Located/Safe	N/A	
E0000882-0	Traffic-Violation	06/15/2023 1700	06/15/2023 1700	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	fail to stop at stop sign	Guilty plea	
E0000883-1	Traffic-Violation	06/15/2023 1710	06/15/2023 1710	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Inspection	Pending	
E0000885-3	Traffic-Violation	07/06/2023 1735	07/06/2023 1735	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	Inspection	Pending	
2023-2058	Alarm-Fire	07/28/2023 2036	07/28/2023 2036	Community College Dr	Science Hall (SIC)	Alarm-Fire	Unfounded/Cleared	
E0000467-5	Traffic-Violation	08/02/2023 1826	08/02/2023 1826	Pavilion Lane	Pavilion Lane	fail to stop at stop sign	Pending	
E0000886-4	Traffic-Violation	08/09/2023 1725	08/09/2023 1725	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	fail to stop at stop sign	Pending	
E0000667-2	Traffic-Violation	08/08/2023 1722	08/08/2023 1722	Community College Dr	Community College Dr		Pending	
E0000466-4	Traffic-Violation	08/02/2023 1817	08/02/2023 1817	Community College Dr	Community College Dr	fail to stop at stop sign	Pending	
E0000887-5	Traffic-Violation	08/24/2023 1709	08/24/2023 1709	Parking Lot C	Community College Dr	Inspection	Pending	
2023-2366	Accident-Reportable Crash	09/06/2023 0756	09/06/2023 0756	Parking Lot C	Community College Dr	Vehicle Crash	No injuries	
2023-2383	Alarm-Fire	09/07/2023 1241	09/07/2023 1241	Student Achievement Center	Administration Kitchen	Burnt Food	No Fire	
2023-2387	Animal Control	09/08/2023 0950	09/08/2023 0950	Student Achievement Center	Daycare Playground	Lost Dog	Reunited	
2023-2416	Suspicious Person	09/11/2023 0930	09/11/2023 0930	Student Achievement Center	Advocacy Center		Warning	
					,			
	Alarm-Fire	07/41/2023 4420	07/44/2022 4245	Advanced Technology Control	Freight Elevator	Relte on freight -1t	No Fire	
2022 2505	Alarm-Fire	07/11/2023 1130	07/11/2023 1215	Advanced Technology Center		Belts on freight elevator s		
2023-2585	Suspicious Person/Activity	10/03/2023 1022	10/03/2023 1022	Student Achievement Center	Park Police Office	Suspicious Person/Activit		
2023-2499	911 Hang-up Call	09/21/2023 1212	10/03/2023 1212	Pavilion Lane	Pavilion Lane	911 Hang-up Call	Unfounded	
2023-2694	Suspicious Person/Activity	10/19/2023 1421	10/19/2023 1421	Community College Dr	HCC Building	Suspicious Person/Activit		
2023-2770	911 Hang-up Call	10/31/2023 1036	10/31/2023 1036	Entire Campus	Entire Campus	911 Hang-Up Call	Accidental from New Kenisngton	
2023-2904	911 Hang-up Call	11/20/2023 1531	11/20/2023 1531	Community College Dr	Parking Lot D	911 Hang-up Call	Accidental by WCCC Employee of	on cell phone
2023-2944	Alarm-Fire	11/27/2023 1549	11/27/2023 1549	Student Achievement Center	Pavilion Lane	Alarm-Fire	Cleared-Unfounded	
2023-3020	Medical Emergency	12/11/2023 0924	12/11/2023 0924	BIC Building/Behavorial Health Of		Medical Emergency	Patient Transported to hospital	
2024-0165	Medical Emergency	01/23/2024 1740	01/23/2024 1740	Student Achievement Center	Pavilion Lane	Medical Emergency	Patient Transported to hospital	
2024-0198	Theft	01/27/2024 1600	01/27/2024 1600	Science Innovation Center	Community College Dr	Theft	Investigation open	
2024-0196	Criminal Mischief	01/26/2024 1900		Science Innovation Center Science Innovation Center				
2024-0131			01/27/2024 1900		Community College Dr	Criminal Mischief	Investigation open	
	911 Call Box	02/04/2024 1506	02/04/2024 1506	New Kensington	Exterior Call Box	Criminal Mischief	Cleared-Unfounded	
	Alarm-Fire	02/07/2024 1609	02/07/2024 1609	Latrobe	Kitchenette	Alarm-Fire	Smoke issue microwave	
	911 Call Box	02/15/2024 1028	02/15/2024 1028	New Kensington	Exterior Call Box	Criminal Mischief	Cleared-Unfounded	
	Alarm-Fire	02/19/2024 1001	02/19/2024 1001	ATC	Interior Call Box	Criminal Mischief	Cleared-Unfounded	
2024-0207	911 Hang-up Call	01/30/2024 0945	01/30/2024 0945	Student Achievement Center	Career Connections	911 Hang-up Call	Cleared-Accidental	
2024-0214	Medical Emergency	01/31/2024 1130	01/31/2024 1130	Student Achievement Center	Trio Office	Medical Emergency	Patient Transported to hospital	
2024-0249	Alarm-Burglar	02/04/2024 2039	02/04/2024 2039	Student Achievement Center	Main Entrance	Alarm-Burglar	Cleared-Accidental by student	
2024-0273	Suspicious Person/Activity	02/08/2024 1000	02/08/2024 1000	Student Achievement Center	Lobby	Suspicious Person/Activit		
2024-0273	Medical Emergency	02/08/2024 1010	02/08/2024 1010	Student Achievement Center	Room 833	Medical Emergency		
							Patient Transported to hospital	
	Medical Emergency	02/08/2024 1145	02/08/2024 1145	Student Achievement Center	Facilities Office	Medical Emergency	Patient Transported to hospital	
2024-0272	Medical Emergency	02/12/2024 0922	02/12/2024 0922	Science Innovation Center	3200 Hallway	Medical Emergency	Refused Transport/Cleared by EN	MS
2024-0272 2024-0303		02/19/2024 1003	02/19/2024 1003	Science Innovation Center	3212 Medical Assistant Room	Medical Emergency	patient Transported to hospital	
2024-0272 2024-0303	Medical Emergency			Parking Lot A	Pavilion Lane	Accident Non-Reportable	Drivers exchanged info/cleared	
2024-0272 2024-0303 2024-0343	Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable Co		02/22/2024 1610	I diking Lot A				
2024-0272 2024-0303 2024-0343 2024-0365			02/22/2024 1610 02/28/2024 1355	Student Achievement Center	Lobby/Blood Drive	Medical Emergency	Patient refused transport/cleared	by EMS
2024-0272 2024-0303 2024-0343 2024-0365 2024-0403	Accident Non-Reportable Co Medical Emergency	02/22/2024 1610 02/28/2024 1355		Student Achievement Center	Lobby/Blood Drive	Medical Emergency	Patient refused transport/cleared	by EMS
2024-0272 2024-0303 2024-0343 2024-0365 2024-0403 2024-0494	Accident Non-Reportable Co Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable Co	r 02/22/2024 1610 02/28/2024 1355 r 03/13/2024 1700	02/28/2024 1355 03/13/2024 1700	Student Achievement Center Parking Lot H	Lobby/Blood Drive Pavilion Lane	Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable	Patient refused transport/cleared Owners exchanged info	
2024-0272 2024-0303 2024-0343 2024-0365 2024-0403 2024-0494 2024-0506	Accident Non-Reportable Co Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable Co Property-Lost or Recovered	r 02/22/2024 1610 02/28/2024 1355 r 03/13/2024 1700 03/15/2024 1430	02/28/2024 1355 03/13/2024 1700 03/15/2024 1430	Student Achievement Center Parking Lot H BIC Building/Behavorial Health Of	Lobby/Blood Drive Pavilion Lane ff Pavilion Lane	Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable Property-Lost or Recover	Patient refused transport/cleared Owners exchanged info Firearm left in bathroom/returned	
2024-0272 2024-0303 2024-0343 2024-0365 2024-0403 2024-0494	Accident Non-Reportable Co Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable Co	r 02/22/2024 1610 02/28/2024 1355 r 03/13/2024 1700	02/28/2024 1355 03/13/2024 1700	Student Achievement Center Parking Lot H	Lobby/Blood Drive Pavilion Lane	Medical Emergency Accident Non-Reportable	Patient refused transport/cleared Owners exchanged info	